
2008 Awards List By County

 County Applicant Name Regional 
Allocation

Total
Awarded

Alameda Tri Valley Haven for Women Northern $200,000
Alameda Tri Valley Haven for Women Northern $200,000
Alameda Cornerstone Community Development Northern $200,000
Amador Amador-Tuolumne Community Action Agency Rural $155,540

Butte VECTORS Northern $200,000
Colusa, Glenn, Trinity Glenn County Human Resources Rural $199,245

Contra Costa Lutheran Social Services of Northern California New-Northern $70,973
El Dorado Womenspace Unlimited, South Lake Tahoe Rural $97,572
El Dorado Womenspace Unlimited, South lake Tahoe Rural $121,388

Los Angeles Ocean Park Community Center Southern $200,000
Los Angeles The Salvation Army Southern $200,000
Mendocino Ford Street Project Rural $200,000
Mendocino Ukiah Community Center Rural $184,105
Mendocino Ukiah Community Center Rural $188,334

Merced Merced County Community Action Board Northern $89,889
Monterey Community Human Services New-Northern $158,369

Napa Community Action of Napa Valley Rural $100,000
Napa Community Action of Napa Valley Rural $200,000

Nevada The Salvation Army Rural $200,000
Plumas Plumas Crisis Intervention and Resource Center Rural $200,000

San Bernardino Foothill Family Shelter Inc Southern $200,000
San Diego North County Interfaith Council Southern $199,824
San Diego North County Serenity House Inc Southern $199,987
San Diego North County Solutions for Change Southern $199,710
San Mateo Shelter Network of San Mateo County Northern $103,020
San Mateo Shelter Network of San Mateo County Northern $199,980
San Mateo Shelter Network of San Mateo County Northern $105,072

Santa Barbara The Salvation Army Southern $200,000
Santa Cruz Homeless Services Center Northern $200,000

Sonoma Catholic Charities, Diocese of Santa Rosa Northern $200,000
Sonoma Committee on the Shelterless Northern $200,000
Sonoma Committee on the Shelterless Northern $200,000
Sonoma Interfaith Shelter Network Northern $174,875
Sonoma Interfaith Shelter Network Northern $118,143
Tulare Central California Family Crisis Center Northern $200,000

Tuolumne Amador-Tuolumne Community Action Agency Rural $200,000
Ventura The Salvation Army Southern $200,000

Total $6,466,026


